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711 8tock Exchange Bldg. ,
475 Howe Street,
Yancouver, B.C,,

Oct. 10/46

Custodian of Enewy Property,
Reyal Bank Building,

Vengouver; A, TREASURY DEPT.CLAIM § Y/ b

- Dear 8ir:
; j3p8 0
Re: FUJISAKI, Eikichi #11453

W R e e R SR W W YR e A e W W W e

Please note that the above Japanese has
been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status
of his account with this Department, covering the
repatriation trensactions:

Money turned in - -~ -~ - = - - <§ 3000, 00
- Draft Issued~ - « = « = -« - « -8 3000,00
It will be noted, therefore, that this
g R party is not ipdebisé t¢ this Depgritdenl in—this gonnettian,
\_:;:qu, shonld eny further monies come into your hands en ~—

18 aoceunt it should be turned over to this office for T
tfeneuission to the Japanese in question. -

rvising Treasury Officen




711 Gteer Enehanse Midfhg '
Vaneouvar B.( ,
iarch 5th. 19.7.

Custodian of Enemy Proporty, | FASURY DEPT.cLam § NIL,
Royal Bank Building,
Vaneouver, B.C.

Dear 8ir: | [3 m

Re: Jo 134 Eikichi F11455

S e e e R e W W W W -

. This will acknowlc 'ge tho sum of $ L34
received from you on account of the Dbove mantioned whiech
has been accounted for by this offic: in the proper manner.

: - There has doen no No.2 Receipt isauved in

Yours t-uly,

5)’”’
9 {,ﬁff' '
{9:"/ -
Q“f ‘6. CO3URN,
Supervi ino ‘recasury Officer.




M98 FUJISAKI, Edikichi

SRR W R O R R R

TREASURY DEPT.CLAM $ A/ (-
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Tashme, B, C.

Dept, of the Secretary of State
Orffice of the Custodian
Japanese Ewvacuation Seoction.

Re; Pile No. 1493~

Dear sir:

Regards to your letter of May l2th
I have no property left over at my former
residence Ocean Falls and also Vancouver, B, C.
Therefose 1 am mot registering which
1 understood is not necessry.

Yours truly, 7_

EIKICHI FUJISAKI
Reg.No. 11453
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

In the Matter of the "Companies Act," R.5.B.C, 1936,
Chapter 42, and in the Matter of the Intermountain
Guarantes Capital, Limited (in Liquidation).

NOTICE is hercby given that pursuaant te
Sestion 222 lq!‘ the "Companiecs Aot" a general meoting of the
Intermountain Ouarantee Capital, Limited, will bo held at
709 Benk of Toromto Building, 1405 Douglas Strest, Victoria,
British Columbia, on Wednesday, the 2nd day of July, 1947,
at the hour of 3 o'cloek in the atvtnmo‘on, for the purpose
of laying before the meeting the Liquidator's account of the
winding-up of the Caompany.

DATED at Victoria, B,C., this 30th day
of May, 1947,

G. 0. CUMPSTON,

Liquidator

-

808 Bank of Toromto Building,
Vlctor.h, . C,




The Royal Bank of Can

v

EAST END BRANCH

May 14, 1946

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

Japanese Bvacuation Section,

506 Hoyel Bank bldg.,

Vancouver, B.C,

Attention Nr. K.G, Bell

Dear Sir: ;

s o ‘ S
13580

With reference to your latter of May 10th, we

enclose our money order payable to the Department
of the Sécretary of State for $4.34, representing
the balance at credit of the account of mikichi

Pujisaki after deducting our commission and stamp

Yours truly,

pro Msnager
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Then a settlement




BANK OF TORONTO BUILDING,
VicTroria, B.C.

F:vnrmwmwrc ION
‘frey .MY% ?’1% ,,,,,
¥

R. G.B'll !lq. LRL’ir" ..,
mu-muon Dopartnent st
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,

Yanoouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

11th May 1946.

Your File No. 13880

| Intermountain Guarantee Capital Limited

{In Liquidation) and mkich Fulisaki
/

' Replying to your letter of the 10th instan;/I have
to advise you that distribution of the assets of the above
company is being delayed pending receipt of settlement from

the Royal Trust Oongnny in Vancouver in connection with the
n

ligquidation of the Intermountain Building & Loan Association
While I anticipate receiving this settlement within the nex
month or two I have had no definite word in this connection.

Yours faithfull







ke t0 receive Nr. Pujisaki's proportiomate share, |
.mm.mtmummumteruumtu&m

Yours very truly,




im EVACUATION SECTION

February 21st, 1946.

The enclosed Notice, dated the 21st Jamuary,
from Mr. G. 0. Cumpston, C.A., Ligquidator of the above Company,-
has come into the writer's hands today and is forwarded, together
with sttached Letter of Transmittal, for youwr immediate attesmtiom.

Your share certificates should be forwarded to Mr.
Cumpston, w registered ml, without delay.

Yours

R. G. Bell,
Administration Department.

Enel. 2.

¢.¢. %o G. 0. Cumpston, Bsq.




CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS e e et

L . L ORI, Sl a0, Ok OvELANG, DETRONY,
BT LS, M APEASE, (O ANGELES.

CA L ACOBESIK ALL OFNC DY IR TRy
RO SERTLEYI A8 © Wl kT RSN LNt

Basu or Tomownro BurLnpino.,
Vicroria. B.G.

16th March 1946,

-

"”Ii?i°hi Fujisakl, ¥sq.,

Dear Sir: :
‘ Intermountain Cuarantee Capital Limited
{In Liquidation)

7

I am again returning share certificate number 207
for three Class "A"™ Preferred Shares registered in your name
a8 you have not endorsed the certificate in blank. It will
‘be necessary for you to seratch out the words "Fourty-two"
included in your endorsement as the consideration for which
these shares are being turned in is mot yet definitely
determinable. As you have previously been advised I am
diquidating the company and not buying shares. The proceeds
of the liquidation will be divided ratably amongst the holders
of Clags "A™ Preferred Shares dbut the total amount available
ies not yet known Shough I éstimate that it will be approximately

$14.00 per share.

In addition as prefiously requested your endorsement
must be guaranteed by a chartered bank. You must also initial
the alteration in the endorsement requested above.

5 In order to rank in the distribution of the assets
the above instructions must be carried out and the share
gcertificete returnel to me as soon as possible.

- Yours faith




BANE OF TORONTD Bumm. Q.
VIcTORIA, B.C.

4th April 1946.

. ,_.';"":. mxm:i Bsq.,
,‘japglatrution No. 11453,
WQ ‘Ba cl

Dear Sir:

Intermountain Gunrtﬁie Capital Linitod
L__,Liq dation)

; ~As regquested by the Bast End Branch of the Royal
5 Bunk of ﬂlnndn. Vancouver I hereby acknowledge receipt of
 Share Gartiticc Number 207 for three Class "A" Preferred
Shares of the above company registered in the name of

E. Fujisaki.

Yours rait 1ly




Mdmbiutomdirect; as requested, he
bas returned to this office your Letter of Tramsmittal, together
with the following share certificates in his name:

Bo,s 207 for 3 Class "A® Preferred Shares Nos. 540-542
Nos 207 for 3 Class "B* Comuon  Sbares Nos. S45-547

_all of which we enclose hevewith.
Yours very truly,

a. GC D.ll,
Administration Depurtment.




The mm«. ted the Zist Jameary,

from Mr. Gs 0+ Cumpaton, .!.h ter of the abeve Compary,
has oome into the writer's hands udqudu {forwarded, tegether

with attached Letter of ‘h-n.lttd., for your immediate asttentions

Tour share certificates should be forwarded to Wr,
Cumpston, by registered mail, without delay.

Yours truly,

Re Os Bedd,
Administration Department,




